Berkshire Community College

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

SPRING 2025 SEMESTER
Professional DAY ..........ccvveiieiinereeseese e January 15............ Wednesday
OrENtatioN DAY .........coveeieirieieesees e January 16............ Thursday
Martin Luther King Day (0bserved) ...........ccocvevieneieneiesieseeseseee e January 20............ Monday
ClaSSES BEOIN.......ceiieieiiieisieeee et January 21............ Tuesday
Drop/Add PEMIOQ.........coiveerieiee et Jan. 21-Jan. 28.....Tuesday-Tuesday
Scholars Day (N0 ClaSSES).......cccveiiiieiiaesieseeie e February 11 ........ Tuesday
Presidents’ Day (N0 CIASSES).......ccoeirrireriririerse e February 17.......... Monday
Mid-Semester Grades DUE...........cccveireire e March 7................. Friday
Deadline for Credit/Audit Changes..........cccocvveiieneieveinse e March 7................. Friday

D



	Professional Day January 15 Wednesday
	Orientation Day January 16 Thursday
	Martin Luther King Day (observed) January 20 Monday
	Classes Begin January 21 Tuesday
	Drop/Add Period Jan. 21-Jan. 28…..Tuesday-Tuesday
	Presidents' Day (no classes) February 17 Monday
	Mid-Semester Grades Due........................... March 7 Friday
	Deadline for Credit/Audit Changes March 7 Friday
	Spring Recess (no classes) March 17-22 Monday-Saturday
	Classes Resume March 24 Monday
	Fall 2025 Registration Opens  April 1. Tuesday
	Patriots' Day (observed; no classes) April 21 Monday
	Regularly Scheduled Classes End May 6 Tuesday
	Reading Day/Snow Day May 7-9 Wednesday-Friday
	Final Class Meetings/Examinations May 12-16 Monday - Friday
	Final Grades Due May 20 Tuesday
	Memorial Day (observed) May 26 Monday
	Commencement  May 30 Friday

